DISTRICT AND SESSIONS COURT, PARBHANI

Near Railway Station, Parbhani - 431 401.

E-mail: mahpardc@mhstate.nic.in Helpline No. **02452-223360**

<u>Central Online Recruitment Process-2023</u> <u>Recruitment Calendar for the post of Stenographer (Grade-3)</u> (Rescheduled)

Sr. No.	Date	Process	
1	04/09/2024	Marathi Typing Test	
		English Typing Test of candidates who obtained cut off marks in Marathi Typing Test followed by result.	
2	08/09/2024	Interview at 09.00 a.m. onwards	

Time Table

Name of the Test	Marathi Typing Test	English Typing Test	Interview	
Exam Date	04/09/2024	04/09/2024	08/09/2024	
Exam Time	09:15 a.m.	04:15 p.m.	09:00 a.m.	
Reporting Time	08:30 a.m.	03:30 p.m.	08:30 a.m.	
Gate Closure Time	08:45 a.m.	03:45 p.m.	08:45 a.m.	
Exam Centre	District Court Building, Near Railway Station, Parbhani.			

Instructions:

- 1- All the eligible candidates are directed to bring **Original Admit Card** and valid Identity Proof.
- 2- All the eligible candidates shall follow the instructions given on overleaf of Admit Card.
- 3- The candidates can use the Helpline No. **02452-223360** for seeking any inquiries regarding the examination schedule and other information required if any, from the Registrar, District Court, Parbhani during office hours.
- 4- The candidates shall follow the instructions published on official website of the Hon'ble Bombay High Court (https://bombayhighcourt.nic.in)
- 5- The candidates shall frequently check notice board and official website of District Court, Parbhani (https://parbhani.dcouts.gov.in) for regular updates.

District Court, Parbhani. (Ujwala M. Nandeshwar)

Date: 04th September, 2024 Principal District & Sessions Judge,

Parbhani.